
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 29 SEP 2023

R1 29 Sep 2023 | Saint-Cloud | QATAR ARABIAN TROPHY DES POULAINS STAKES - ARAB GROUP 1
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 213
	 2	 5
	 3	 15
	 4	 231
	 5	 521
	 6	 3166
	 7	
	 8	 143
	 9	 194
	10	
	11	 212
	12	 2134

AFJAN EX MAHBOOP (FR)
AL ZWAIR (FR)
SHEMLWOL (FR)
NO REPLY AL MAURY (FR)
AL ZEER (FR)
ALSHANFARA (FR)
BAHAR ATLAS (MOR)
KANTI DE BOZOULS (FR)
NASSER AL SHAHANIA (FR)
LINDAHLS ANAKIN (DEN)
EXTRA TIME (USA)
GHASSAN II (FR)

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

10
11
3
8
4
7
9
6
2
12
5
1

C SOUMILLON
M FOREST
F BUGHENAIM
C DEMURO
M GUYON
A CRASTUS
T O’SHEA
A LEMAITRE
O PESLIER
KONRAD MAZUR
E REVOLTE
M BARZALONA

F ROHAUT
T FOURCY
G LEMER
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
F ROHAUT
T FOURCY
D GUILLEMIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
T FOURCY
MME C PAWLAK
D MORISSON
D GUILLEMIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
MOR
FR
FR
DEN
USA
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-1-1

$20,221
$796
$9,956
$26,416
$11,150
$24,270
$0
$16,814
$14,018
$0
$34,513
$22,765

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AFJAN EX MAHBOOP (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,221
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Muzoon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (81 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Kanti De Bozouls	 2:25.70		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:12.71		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 8	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--	 No Reply Al Maury	 2:12.73		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

2 AL ZWAIR (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $796
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Zenhobie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Al Zeer	 2:26.90		  ........ 7¼...............................Tarbes

3 SHEMLWOL (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,956
Jockey: F Bughenaim WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mouwaffak Dam: Majida (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Basheer Al Shahania	 2:06.30		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $--	 No Reply Al Maury	 2:12.73		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch

4 NO REPLY AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $26,416
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Nectarina Al Maury (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (28 Days)
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Schalimar D’ibos	 1:49.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 2:12.71		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:12.73		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
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5 AL ZEER (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,150
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Assma Al Khalediah (KSA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Mf Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Al Afreetah	 2:04.72		  ...... 10½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 17	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Kahlie De Faust	 2:34.36		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 14	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Eclipse Du Soleil	 2:26.90		  .......... ¾...............................Tarbes

6 ALSHANFARA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $24,270
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Baldora De Brugere (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (93 Days)
Owner: Am Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Schalimar D’ibos	 1:49.80		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
1 of 6	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Ejaaby	 1:47.49		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 No Reply Al Maury	 2:12.73		  ........ 7¼................. La Teste de Buch

7 BAHAR ATLAS (MOR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T O’shea WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey mor c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So Big Is Better (USA) Dam: Yakouta De L’atlas (MOR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Almarar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 KANTI DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,814
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Mesk De Bozouls (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/23 (119 Days)
Owner: Mk Al-sowaidi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 2:25.70		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
4 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 2:12.71		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

9 NASSER AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,018
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr c Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Nacree Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/23 (145 Days)
Owner: Sas He Cheika Reem Al-tha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Ejaaby	 1:44.13		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 No Reply Al Maury	 2:12.73		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch

10 LINDAHLS ANAKIN (DEN) Trainer: Mme C Pawlak Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Konrad Mazur WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey den g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pentagon (DEN) Dam: Arkona Z Regula (POL) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Lindahl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 EXTRA TIME (USA) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $34,513
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 56 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut usa c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Valiant Boy Dam: Sand Witchh (USA) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (52 Days)
Owner: G Neivens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Revolte	 57.5	 $--	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 2:12.71		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Revolte	 58	 $--	 Ajs Lattam	 2:23.36		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Revolte	 58.5	 $--	 No Reply Al Maury	 2:12.73		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch

12 GHASSAN II (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $22,765
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tabarak (UK) Dam: Coulha Zine (TUN) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/23 (162 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Kadira Du Croate	 1:42.16		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 12	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	11]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Schalimar D’ibos	 1:37.90		  ........... 2...............................Tarbes
3 of 6	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Alshanfara	 1:47.49		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 29 SEP 2023

R2 29 Sep 2023 | Saint-Cloud | QATAR ARABIAN TROPHY DES POULICHES STAKES - ARAB GROUP 1
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 25
	 2	 329
	 3	 1
	 4	 02
	 5	 172
	 6	 211
	 7	 1
	 8	
	 9	 19
	10	 52
	11	 14
	12	 464
	13	 841
	14	 1
	15	 51

TULAITILA (FR)
ANASHEED (FR)
NORMA AL MAURY (FR)
AMEERA AL SHAHANIA (FR)
ALRASHA (FR)
AFRICA DE MONLAU (FR)
KALINE D’VIALETTES (FR)
SHAMS ATLAS (MOR)
KAWAII D’VIALETTES (FR)
SAND STORM AA (USA)
ASSLAN AL SHAHANIA (FR)
IVOIRE ET OR (FR)
ENVY (FR)
KAHLIE DE FAUST (FR)
DIVANA CHICA (FR)

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

4
3
15
10
12
1
11
6
8
5
14
2
9
7
13

A LEMAITRE
F BUGHENAIM
O PESLIER
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
C DEMURO
A WERLE
T O’SHEA
T BACHELOT
O ANDIGNE
V SEGUY
M FOREST
E REVOLTE
A CRASTUS
M BARZALONA

T FOURCY
MME J F BERNARD
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
F ROHAUT
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
G LEMER
D GUILLEMIN
D MORISSON
J MIEULLE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
A LOPEZ
D MORISSON
P SOGORB
T FOURCY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
MOR
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$5,376
$5,575
$8,164
$3,186
$16,128
$31,062
$7,965
$0
$7,965
$3,982
$15,044
$3,186
$10,177
$7,965
$8,960

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 TULAITILA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,376
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Kimfalah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kbs  Al Kuwari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Revolte	 58.5	 $--	 Norma Al Maury	 2:07.20		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Africa De Monlau	 2:11.33		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch

2 ANASHEED (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,575
Jockey: F Bughenaim WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Nefertarie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $--	 Kavala De Bozouls	 1:38.40		  .......... ¾...............................Tarbes
2 of 15	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Haleema Al Shahania	 1:46.10		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
9 of 12	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Kawaii D’vialettes	 1:43.20		  ........... 3...................Mont De Marsan

3 NORMA AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 15 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,164
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Nemosie Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (61 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Tulaitila	 2:07.20		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch

4 AMEERA AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,186
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Princesse Monlau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Haleema Al Shahania	 1:46.10		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
2 of 14	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Divana Chica	 2:29.70		  ......... hd...............................Tarbes
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5 ALRASHA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,128
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Saleema (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (88 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Manarah	 1:37.18		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Africa De Monlau	 2:11.33		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

6 AFRICA DE MONLAU (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 1 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $31,062
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Amina De Monlau (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (28 Days)
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Al Afreetah	 2:04.72		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 10	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $--	 Khalisa De Faust	 2:09.45		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Alrasha	 2:11.33		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

7 KALINE D’VIALETTES (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 11 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Orly Des Vialettes (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (42 Days)
Owner: S Almarar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 54.5	 $--	 Al Basra	 2:07.01		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch

8 SHAMS ATLAS (MOR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T O’shea WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut mor f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So Big Is Better (USA) Dam: Ahyna De Carrere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Almarar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 KAWAII D’VIALETTES (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Athena Des Vialettes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/23 (72 Days)
Owner: M Al-nuaimi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 53	 $--	 Nah’ash Al Shahania	 1:43.20		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 9	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Africa De Monlau	 2:11.33		  ...... 13¼................. La Teste de Buch

10 SAND STORM AA (USA) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,982
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Burning Sand (USA) Dam: Triumphs Silkie (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Gillis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Andigne	 54.5	 $--	 Wiedad	 1:33.50		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 14	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 58	 $--	 Envy	 2:28.80		  ........... 3...............................Tarbes
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11 ASSLAN AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 14 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,044
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Celeste De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (81 Days)
Owner: Sas He Cheika Yasmeen Al-

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Waheeba	 2:06.72		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 9	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--	 Africa De Monlau	 2:11.33		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch

12 IVOIRE ET OR (FR) Trainer: A Lopez Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,186
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Dame D’or (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $--	 Kanti De Bozouls	 2:25.70		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
6 of 9	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Asslan Al Shahania	 2:06.72		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 17	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Kahlie De Faust	 2:34.36		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch

13 ENVY (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Big Easy (USA) Dam: Miss Fantasia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (33 Days)
Owner: G Neivens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 15	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Corallo	 55	 $--	 Haleema Al Shahania	 1:46.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 9	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Asslan Al Shahania	 2:06.72		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 14	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 58	 $--	 Sand Storm Aa	 2:28.80		  ........... 3...............................Tarbes

14 KAHLIE DE FAUST (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Voltah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/23 (57 Days)
Owner: G Vandekerckhove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 17	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Meyer	 54	 $--	 Al Zeer	 2:34.36		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch

15 DIVANA CHICA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,960
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Majd Al Arab (UK) Dam: Divana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Norma Al Maury	 2:07.20		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 14	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Ameera Al Shahania	 2:29.70		  ......... hd...............................Tarbes
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R3 29 Sep 2023 | Saint-Cloud | DU HARAS DE LA HUME HANDICAP
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR32,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 142616
	 2	 561
	 3	 351226
	 4	 426
	 5	 525196
	 6	 261431
	 7	 583102
	 8	 512421

SHARP RISE
SHERADANN (FR)
MARELIE
LISMORE (FR)
ALISTO KING (IRE)
GERMINAL (FR)
EBAUCHE (FR)
LALOU (GER)

60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
55

6
7
5
8
4
1
3
2

C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
F VERON
G TROLLEY DE PREVAUX
C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
A MADAMET

H F DEVIN
F GRAFFARD
G ALIMPINISIS
TIM DONWORTH
J CARVALHO
M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
C FERLAND
W HICKST

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
C
G
F
F

UK
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 8-�2�-2-0

$28,708
$13,460
$31,956
$5,947
$11,926
$34,387
$22,566
$38,106

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SHARP RISE Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $28,708
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Birdwood (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/23 (62 Days)
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Gallerist	 2:55.96		  ......... 12......................Chateaubriant
2 of 6	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Dschingis King	 2:58.14		  ........ 2½......................Chateaubriant
6 of 10	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Robinie	 3:15.66		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 29Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Rue De L’aude	 3:13.40		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Caliyza	 3:04.47		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne

2 SHERADANN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,460
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr iron fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Shemima (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/23 (31 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 23May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Goliath	 2:49.49		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Barbate	 2:31.60		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 El Pro	 2:31.60		  ........... 1...............................Dieppe

3 MARELIE Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $31,956
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Maraba (IRE) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (78 Days)
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Saltwell	 2:28.80		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Queen Zara	 3:10.34		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
2 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	13]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Caliyza	 3:04.47		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
6 of 14	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	14]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Mr Le Philosophe	 2:42.86		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

4 LISMORE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,947
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Nimbin (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Team Hogdala A B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 56	 $--	 Perseide	 2:21.54		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 8	 15Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 55.5	 $--	 Shembala	 3:10.00		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 7	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 G Trolley De Prevaux	 55.5	 $--	 Saltwell	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
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5 ALISTO KING (IRE) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,926
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (GER) Dam: Alexander Goldrun (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (76 Days)
Owner: D  Kubica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28May23	 HOP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 Lukas Delozier	 58	 $--	 Rayden Dubai	 -- --- --		  ....... Lhd....................... Hoppegarten
5 of 5	 18Jun23	 HAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 B Ganbat	 58	 $--	 Wales	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¾.............................Hanovre
1 of 12	 15Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Kaid Galeste	 2:20.40		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 10	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Marquisat	 2:08.23		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Euboa	 2:24.50		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine

6 GERMINAL (FR) Trainer: M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: $34,387
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Litterature (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/09/23 (22 Days)
Owner: M Arch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $--	 Santhia	 2:03.69		  ........ 2¼...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 9	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Lidisbarn	 2:41.60		  ........... 3...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Clair De Lune	 2:29.71		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Pianino	 2:27.70		  ........ 2½...................................Dax
1 of 8	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Treatwood	 2:33.00		  ....... Lhd...............Salon-De-Provence

7 EBAUCHE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,566
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Esquisse (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (78 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Romantic Scene	 2:06.10		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 13	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 R Liegeois	 56	 $--	 Authodidacte	 2:21.85		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 L’ibaneta	 2:48.27		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ...... 11½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 7	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Salt Flake	 2:35.93		  ....... Lhd................. La Teste de Buch

8 LALOU (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: $38,106
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ito (GER) Dam: Limitless (GER) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Stall Goldener Stern

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Deauville	 2:28.59		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	17]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Gabija	 2:04.14		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 2:15.79		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Authodidacte	 2:33.60		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 12	 10Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 S Vogt	 58	 $--	 Papyrus Road	 2:44.93		  ....... Lhd................................Nancy
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R4 29 Sep 2023 | Saint-Cloud | SCARAMOUCHE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR52,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 430612
	 2	 42421
	 3	 476583
	 4	 461236
	 5	 844534
	 6	 232066
	 7	 156352
	 8	 220562

AL NAYYIR
UXMAL (IRE)
NACIDO (GER)
MEASURE OF TIME (IRE)
OR GRIS (FR)
BUBBLE GIFT (FR)
AUDE (FR)
CAIUS CHORISTER (FR)

58.5
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

2
3
7
4
8
6
1
5

T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
B MURZABAYEV
A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
J P SPENCER

R DOLEUZE
J P O’BRIEN
MME Y ALMENRADER
A FABRE
E&G LEENDERS
M DELZANGLES
C FERLAND
D MENUISIER

5
4
5
6
7
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
H
M
M

UK
IRE
GER
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

107
81
--
102
98
108
--
102

	13-�4�-1-2
	 5-�1�-2-0
	19-�2�-1-4
	15-�4�-3-3
	38-�4�-3-6
	15-�3�-4-1
	21-�5�-5-3
	18-�5�-4-0

$120,108
$11,581
$28,967
$89,924
$159,765
$260,070
$145,887
$131,595

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AL NAYYIR Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 2 Total: 13-4-1-2 Prize Money: $120,108
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Bright Beacon (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (61 Days)
Owner: E Elhrari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 17Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	12]	 P Dobbs	 57.5	 $--	 Siskany	 -- --- --		  ........... 2..............................Meydan
10 of 15	 25Mar23	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 P Dobbs	 57.5	 $--	 Broome	 3:16.83		  ......... 12..............................Meydan
6 of 8	 25Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:31.98		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Skazino	 3:10.80		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 27Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Jack Darcy	 2:49.01		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

2 UXMAL (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,581
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Only Mine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 14Oct21	 CUR	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $12	 Sissoko	 1:56.33		  ......... 12....moderate 4th closing stages
2 of 12	 19Oct22	 NAV	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $3.3	 Sundial	 3:27.00		  ........ 2¾............never reaching winner
4 of 13	 17Aug23	 TRA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	  ]	 Miss A O’connor	 68.5	 $7.5	 Filey Bay	 3:51.70		  ........... 8.....no impression on principals
2 of 12	 06Sep23	 GOW	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $--	 A Piece Of Heaven	 3:01.25		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
1 of 7	 13Sep23	 TRA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 J J Slevin	 66	 $3.3	 Stoke The Fire	 3:49.41		  ........... 7............stayed on final furlong

3 NACIDO (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Almenrader Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-1-4 Prize Money: $28,967
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Tertullian (GER) Dam: Nacella (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Niederrhein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 14May23	 HOP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Robin Weber	 58	 $--	 Aff Un Zo	 -- --- --		  ......... 50....................... Hoppegarten
6 of 7	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $--	 Bolthole	 2:06.74		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
5 of 8	 14Jul23	 HAN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Lukas Delozier	 58	 $--	 Nastaria	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼.............................Hanovre
8 of 10	 13Aug23	 HOP	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Van Den Troost	 58	 $--	 Akua’rius	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾....................... Hoppegarten
3 of 9	 26Aug23	 BAD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 A Van Den Troost	 58	 $--	 Lordano	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼...................... Baden-Baden

4 MEASURE OF TIME (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 15-4-3-3 Prize Money: $89,924
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Inch Perfect (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 21/07/22 (435 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Le Lay Martin	 56	 $--	 Future History	 1:47.80		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 10	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Vilella-segui	 58.5	 $--	 Tirano	 2:14.31		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:30.20		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Al Nayyir	 3:10.80		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 20Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Sober	 3:13.22		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
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5 OR GRIS (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 8 Total: 38-4-3-6 Prize Money: $159,765
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 15-1-0-3 Track: 13-1-1-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-4-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Caprice Flore (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 38-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-3-3 Last Win: 30/09/22 (364 Days)
Owner: Mlle Mc De Saint-Seine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Virtual Rock	 2:38.41		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Haya Zark	 2:42.35		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 5	 29May23	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Sober	 3:21.98		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Babala	 2:37.10		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 7	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Kertez	 2:35.50		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 BUBBLE GIFT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-4-1 Prize Money: $260,070
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 14-3-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Bubble Back (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 12/09/21 (747 Days)
Owner: Zak Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 118	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Alpinista	 2:26.15		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Iresine	 2:36.46		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
17 of 20	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 Alpinista	 2:35.71		  ......... 24.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 11Dec22	 SHT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lemaire	 57.5	 $--	 Mendocino	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼..............................Sha Tin
6 of 10	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Big Call	 3:25.73		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

7 AUDE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 21-5-5-3 Prize Money: $145,887
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Miss Rail Link (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 20-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-3-2 Last Win: 28/03/23 (185 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Melo Melo	 3:13.92		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Qaiser	 2:30.54		  ........ 1½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 8	 25Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:31.98		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 8	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:28.83		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Time Lock	 2:32.75		  ........... 2................................ Craon

8 CAIUS CHORISTER (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 5 Total: 18-5-4-0 Prize Money: $131,595
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 55.5 Good: 15-5-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Corpus Chorister (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-5-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/22 (427 Days)
Owner: C Washbourn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Sheer Rocks	 2:36.25		  ........... 2.....................kept on for 2nd
10 of 10	 25Jun23	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 58	 $*2.8	Voodoo Queen	 2:36.71		  ...... 10¾............weakening over 1f out
5 of 15	 01Aug23	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $21	 Ancient Rome	 2:09.90		  ........ 6¼..... never going to get involved
6 of 22	 26Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	13]	 Kyle Strydom	 58	 $21	 Absurde	 2:56.41		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 14	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 60	 $5	 Post Impressionist	 3:02.61		  ........ 1½.............. headed final 110yds


